CH \$115.00 397343

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM464563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the REG. NO 4082105 INCORRECTLY REFERENCED AND previously recorded on Reel 005862 Frame 0694. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AGAINST REG. NO 4082015.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH STREET FINANCE CORP.		08/23/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XMATTERS, INC.
Street Address:	12647 ALCOSTA BOULEVARD, SUITE 425
City:	SAN RAMON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3973430	XMATTERS
Registration Number:	3907069	(X) MATTERS
Registration Number:	4082015	XMATTERS
Registration Number:	3203339	ALARMPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6433

Email: jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com **Correspondent Name:** JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP

4401 EASTGATE MALL

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	319362-106 xmatters	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER FITZPATRICK	
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/	

DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2018	
Total Attachments: 4		
ource=xMatters - Fifth Street IP Release#page1.tif		
source=xMatters - Fifth Street IP Releas	e#page2.tif	
source=xMatters - Fifth Street IP Release#page3.tif		
ource=xMatters - Fifth Street IP Belease#page4 tif		

CH \$115.00 3973430

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH STREET FINANCE CORP.		08/23/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XMATTERS, INC.
Street Address:	12647 ALCOSTA BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE 425
City:	SAN RAMON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3973430	XMATTERS
Registration Number:	3907069	(X) MATTERS
Registration Number:	4082105	
Registration Number:	3203339	ALARMPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6433

Email: jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP
Address Line 2: 4401 EASTGATE MALL

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	319362-106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2016

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of August 23, 2016, by FIFTH STREET FINANCE CORP., a Delaware corporation, as agent for certain lenders ("Agent") in favor of XMATTERS, INC., a California corporation (the "Company") with its principal place of business located at 12647 Alcosta Boulevard, Suite 425, San Ramon, CA 94583.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement) a security interest in the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 26, 2015, as amended from time to time (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Secured Parties under the terms of the Security Agreement, Secured Parties agree to release their security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Secured Parties agree that they terminate and release their security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassign to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Secured Parties in the Intellectual Property.

[Signature page follows]

135705512 v1

AGENT on behalf of SECURED PARTIES:

FIFTH STREET FINANCE CORP., a Delaware corporation

By:

Fifth Street Management LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

its Agent

Name: Ivelin M. Dimitrov Title: Chief Investment Officer

777 West Putnam Avenue, 3rd Floor

Greenwich, CT 06830

[Signature page to Release of Security Interest]

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Description	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
xMatters	3,973,430	06/07/11
(X)MATTERS	3,907,069	01/18/11
xMatters	4,082,015	01/10/12
ALARMPOINT	3,203,339	01/30/07

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 2015 at Reel Number 5472 and Frame Number 0344.

135705512 v1

RECORDED: 03/06/2018